The Schemes are exposed to price risk predominantly through their investments for which prices in the future are uncertain.

The Trust Company Investment Funds

Notes to the financial statements

For the year ended 30 June 2018

The table presented in note 14(a)(iv) summarises sensitivity analysis to price risk. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

1
The Trust Company Fixed Interest Fund is formerly known as The Trust Company Bond Fund.

2
The Trust Company Property Securities Fund is formerly known as The Trust Company Diversified Property Fund.

The Trust Company

Fixed Interest Fund
1

The Trust Company

Property Securities Fund
2

The Trust Company

Australian Share Fund

The Trust Company

Philanthropy Fund

*Equities and equity related securities.

The Trust Company

Share Imputation Fund

Units in equity and other trusts*

- 30 -

14 Financial risk management (continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

(iv) Sensitivity analysis

Sensitivity

rates
 30 June

2018

$'000

 30 June
2017
$'000

 30 June

2018

$'000

 30 June
2017
$'000

 30 June

2018

$'000

 30 June
2017
$'000

 30 June

2018

$'000

 30 June
2017
$'000

 30 June

2018

$'000

 30 June
2017
$'000

+10%  2,336  - -  -  2,748 - 21,593 - 3,387  -

-10%  (2,336)  - -  -  (2,748) - (21,593) - (3,387)  -

+15% - 5,292  - -  -  6,963 - 32,334 - 6,132
-15% - (5,292)  - -  -  (6,963) - (32,334) - (6,132)

+5%  - -  5,980  6,244  - -  2,234 1,932  - -

-5%  - -  (5,980)  (6,244)  - -  (2,234) (1,932)  - -

The Trust Company Investment Funds

Notes to the financial statements

Equities and equity related securities

1
The Trust Company Fixed Interest Fund is formerly known as The Trust Company Bond Fund.

2
The Trust Company Property Securities Fund is formerly known as The Trust Company Diversified Property Fund.

For the year ended 30 June 2018

(continued)

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the operating profit and net assets attributable to unitholders to price risk. The reasonably possible movements in the risk variables have been
determined based on management’s best estimate, having regard to a number of factors, including historical correlation of the Schemes' investments with the relevant benchmark and market